Game On Scotland Mascot Draw

Terms and Conditions

The following terms and conditions shall apply to entries to Game On Scotland's Prize Draw to win one of twenty four school visits from Clyde, the official mascot of the XX Commonwealth Games:-

- 1. The Prize Draw closes at 5pm Friday 1 February 2013.
- 2. The Prize Draw is open to all independent and state primary and secondary schools in Scotland, other than state schools in the Glasgow City Council area (Glasgow city Council will be in touch with Glasgow schools in early 2013 with details of how they can get a visit from Clyde.
- There is a maximum of one entry for the Prize Draw per school. If more than one entry
 for the Prize Draw is received from a school, only one of the entries from that school
 will be placed into the Prize Draw.
- 4. Entrants must have the permission of the head teacher of their school.
- 5. No purchase is necessary, however, internet access is required.
- 6. To be entered into the Prize Draw, entrants must register their details on the Game On Scotland website and complete Game On Scotland's survey (if entrants have already registered their details on the Game On Scotland website, they only need to complete Game On Scotland's survey).
- 7. By entering the Prize Draw, all entrants will be deemed to have accepted and be bound by these terms and conditions. All entry instructions form part of these terms and conditions.
- 8. The winning schools will be selected in a random draw, conducted by Game On Scotland from all relevant valid entries for the Prize Draw. The Prize Draw shall take place Monday 4 February 2013. The winning schools will be notified by email by 5pm Friday 8 February.
- 9. All reasonable effort will be made to contact the winning schools; however, if a winning school is not contactable or a prize is not claimed within [72 hours] the

- winning school will forfeit their prize and a further winning school may be selected from all remaining valid entries.
- 10. The prize is one of twenty four school visits from Clyde, the official mascot of the XX Commonwealth Games, at a time stipulated by Game On Scotland (where possible taking into consideration any times requested by the winning school) prior to 31 March 2013.
- 11. The prizes are non-transferable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for any cash alternatives in whole or in part. In the event for any reason a winning school does not take the prize at the time stipulated by Game On Scotland, then the prize will be forfeited by the winning school and neither cash nor any other form of compensation will be supplied in lieu of the prize. However, Game On Scotland reserves the right to provide an alternative prize of equal or greater value in the event of unforeseen circumstances.
- 12. Game On Scotland accepts no responsibility for late, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, corrupted or misdirected entries.
- 13. The winning schools shall, at the request of Game On Scotland, participate in all reasonable promotional activity (such as publicity and photography) surrounding the winning of any prizes, for no further consideration, and they consent to Game on Scotland using their names and images in promotional material.
- 14. Game On Scotland and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense or damage which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with the Prize Draw or accepting or using the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (including personal injury, death and fraud) in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law.
- 15. If for any reason any aspect of the Prize Draw is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of infection by computer virus, network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any cause beyond the control of Game On Scotland which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this prize draw, Game On Scotland may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Prize Draw, or invalidate any affected entries.
- 16. If a winning school is deemed not to comply with these Terms and Conditions, the entry or entrant will be discarded and the prize will be allocated to a reserve entrant.

- 17. By entering registering for the Prize Draw, all entrants agree to receive email communication from Game On Scotland about the Prize Draw, together with information on any other aspect of Game On Scotland which the entrant has intimated that they wish to receive communications on.
- 18. These Terms and Conditions are governed by Scots law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Scottish courts.